1
Ausgabe | Edition 12.2010
Das vollständige Zeppelin Programm finden Sie unter www.zeppelin-systems.com
For the complete Zeppelin program please click www.zeppelin-systems.com
» Engineering your success «
Y-Weiche
Y-Diverter Valve

Fax:	 +49 7541 202-491
E-mail:	 zentral.fn@zeppelin.com
Bestellbeispiel
Mit der Typenbezeichnung können
Sie Ihr individuelles Zeppelin
Produkt bestellen. Geben Sie
bitte die entsprechenden Kürzel für
Typenbezeichnung, Ausführung,
Nennweiten, Volumina etc. an.
How to order
You are able to order your individual
Zeppelin product by using the type
designation. Please indicate the
relevant abbreviations for the type
designation, execution, nominal sizes
volumes etc.
Typenbezeichnung
Type designation
Y-Weiche
Y-Diverter Valve
Y
Y-Weiche
Y-Diverter valve
150
Rohrnennweite DN
Nominal pipe diameter DN
AL
	 AL	 =	 Gehäuse Aluminium-Guss
			   Drehküken Aluminium-Guss
			   Housing cast aluminium
			   Rotary plug cast aluminium
	 AC	 =	 Gehäuse Aluminium-Guss hartcoatiert
			   Drehküken Aluminium-Guss hartcoatiert
			   Housing cast aluminium hardcoated
			   Rotary plug cast aluminium hardcoated
	 ACS	 =	 Gehäuse Aluminium-Guss hartcoatiert
			   Drehküken Aluminium-Guss mit eingesetztem Edelstahlrohr 1.4541
			   Housing cast aluminium hardcoated
			   Rotary plug cast aluminium with stainless steel pipe 1.4541
	ALS SS	 =	 Gehäuse und Drehküken Aluminium-Guss mit
			   Edelstahlauskleidung
			   Housing and rotary plug cast aluminium with
			   stainless steel lining for parts in contact with product
AD
Aufblasbare Dichtung (optional)
Inflatable seal (option)
P1
P1	 =	Steuerdruck > pe 4,5 bar
			   Control pressure > pe 4.5 bar (g)
	P2	 =	Steuerdruck > pe 2,5 bar
			   Control pressure > pe 2.5 bar (g)